

Government of India Ministry of Road Transport and Highways (P-8 Section)

> Jeevan Tara Building, Ground Floor, 5- Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 Dated, the P. April, 2017

No. NH -12031/109/2016/AS/CRF/P-8

To,

The Commissioner & Special Secretary, PWD (Roads), Government of Assam, Guwahati.

# CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Upgradation of Nagaon College Point to Demow Byepass intersection under District Head Quarter to NH connectivity scheme by four laning with divider and other accessories under CRF for a length of 10.80km for the year 2016-17".

( Job. No. CRF/AS/ 2016-17/145)

Sir,

I am directed to refer to this Ministry's sanction letter of even number dated 3<sup>rd</sup> January, 2017 on the captioned subject and to say that sanctioned amount in respect of the above mentioned work may be read as Rs.40.983 Crore in place of Rs. 70.5109 Crore.

2. The other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

(Dharkat R.Luikang)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Regional Officer, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Rajgarh Road, Guwahati -03.
- 2. The Accountant General, Assam, Guwahati-781006.
- 3. The Pay and Accounts Officer (NH), M/o RT&H, Jam Nagar House, IDA Building, New Delhi.
- 4. The Regional Pay and Accounts Officer (NH) M/o Road Transport & Highways, Hrishikeshayan, Hriday Ranjan Path, 6th Byelane (W) R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati.
- 5. The Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads) Government of Assam, Guwahati-781006.
- 6. The Secretary, Finance Department, Government of Assam, Guwahati-781006.
- 7. The Principal Director of Audit, Economic & Services Ministries, A.G.C.R. Building, N Delhi-2.
- NEDC Section, Ministry of Home Affairs, NE Division, North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. MIIA ID No. 1/15/05-NEDC dated 25.9.2006 for news letters.

(Dharkat R.Luikang) Under Secretary to the Government of India

## Copy also forwarded to :-

CE(NER)/SE-(NER-III)/EE(NER-III)/SE(Mon)/W&A Section/ Finance Wing (TF-II) Section/Guard File.

Government of India Ministry of Road Transport and Highways (P-8 Section)

6.000 AUSUR

Jeevan Tara Building, Ground Floor, 5- Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

Dated, the 12 April, 2017

#### No. NH -12031/72/2016/AS/CRF/P-8

To,

The Commissioner & Special Secretary, PWD (Roads), Government of Assam, Guwahati.

### CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Upgradation of Nagaon College point to Uriagaon Bypass Rotary under District head quarter to NH connectivity scheme by four laning with divider and other accessories under CRF fund for a length of 6.651 km".

( Job. No. CRF/AS/ 2016-17/135)

#### Sir,

I am directed to refer to this Ministry's sanction letter of even number dated 3<sup>rd</sup> January, 2017 on the captioned subject and to convey the approval of competent authority for changes in the subject of the said work and amount as follows:

- (i) Improvement of Old NH-37 from Nagaon College Police point to Uriagaon by-pass junction point of 4 lane NH-37 (km 272.00 to km 278.65 under CRF for the year 2016-17.
- (ii) The sanctioned amount has been reduced by Rs. 8.767 Crore and revised sanctioned amount n<sub>DW</sub> comes is Rs. 20.191 Crore for the present work.
- 2. The other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Yours faithfully,

(Dharkat R.Luikang) Under Secretary to the Government of India

### Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Regional Officer, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Rajgarh Road, Guwahati -03.
- 2. The Accountant General, Assam, Guwahati-781006.
- 3. The Pay and Accounts Officer(NH), M/o RT&H, Jam Nagar House, IDA Building, New Delhi.
- 4. The Regional Pay and Accounts Officer (NH) M/o Road Transport & Highways, Hrishikeshayan, Hriday Ranjan Path, 6th Byelane (W) R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati.
- 5. The Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads) Government of Assam, Guwahati-781006.

1BRC Br

- 6. The Secretary, Finance Department, Government of Assam, Guwahati-781006.
- 7. The Principal Director of Audit, Economic & Services Ministries, A.G.C.R. Building, N Delhi-2.
- NEDC Section, Ministry of Home Affairs, NE Division, North Block, New Delhi w.r.t: MHA ID No. 1/15/05-NEDC dated 25.9.2006 for news letters.

(Dharkat R.Luikang) Under Secretary to the Government of India

Copy also forwarded to :-

CE(NER)/SE-(NER-III)/EE(NER-III)/SE(Mon)/W&A Section/Finance Wing (TF-II) Section/Guard File.